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ASD	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  

Providers	
  

• Karla	
  Birkholz,	
  MD,	
  Arizona	
  Academy	
  of	
  Physicians,	
  Honor	
  Health	
  
• Robin	
  K.	
  Blitz,	
  MD,	
  FAAP,	
  Barrow	
  Neurological	
  Institute	
  at	
  Phoenix	
  Children’s	
  

Hospital	
  
• Bryan	
  Davey,	
  PhD,	
  BCBA-­‐D,	
  Highland	
  Behavioral	
  –	
  HOPE	
  Group	
  
• Danny	
  Kessler,	
  MD,	
  FAAP,	
  Southwest	
  Human	
  Development	
  
• Jared	
  Perkins,	
  MPA,	
  Children’s	
  Clinics	
  and	
  Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Southern	
  

Arizona	
  
• Terrence	
  Matteo,	
  PhD,	
  Clinical	
  Child	
  Psychologist	
  
• Daniel	
  Openden,	
  PhD,	
  BCBA-­‐D,	
  Southwest	
  Autism	
  Research	
  &	
  Resource	
  

Center	
  (SAARC)	
  
• Sydney	
  Rice,	
  MD,	
  MS,	
  University	
  of	
  Arizona	
  
• Anne	
  Stafford,	
  Arizona	
  Chapter	
  American	
  Academy	
  of	
  Pediatrics	
  
• Brian	
  van	
  Meerten,	
  MEd,	
  BCBA,	
  LBA,	
  Behavioral	
  Consultation	
  Services	
  of	
  

Northern	
  Arizona,	
  LLC	
  (BCSNA)	
  
• Ginger	
  Ward,	
  MAEd,	
  Southwest	
  Human	
  Development	
  

Family	
  Member	
  Advocates	
  

• Albert	
  Acuña,	
  Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Southern	
  Arizona	
  –	
  Santa	
  Cruz	
  
• Diedra	
  Freedman,	
  JD,	
  Arizona	
  Autism	
  Coalition	
  
• Erika	
  Johnson,	
  Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Southern	
  Arizona	
  
• Cynthia	
  Macluskie,	
  Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Greater	
  Phoenix	
  
• Jon	
  Meyers,	
  The	
  Arc	
  of	
  Arizona	
  
• Joyce	
  Millard	
  Hoie,	
  MPA,	
  Raising	
  Special	
  Kids	
  
• Ann	
  Monahan,	
  Arizona	
  Autism	
  Coalition	
  
• Denise	
  Resnik,	
  SAARC	
  and	
  First	
  Place	
  

Health	
  Plans/RBHAs	
  

• Renee	
  Bartos,	
  MD,	
  MPH,	
  FAAP,	
  Mercy	
  Care	
  Plan	
  
• Don	
  Fowls,	
  MD,	
  Mercy	
  Maricopa	
  Integrated	
  Care	
  (RBHA)	
  
• Jennie	
  McMillian,	
  MA,	
  LPC,	
  Health	
  Choice	
  Integrated	
  Care	
  (RBHA)	
  
• Leslie	
  Paulus,	
  MD,	
  UnitedHealthcare	
  
• Terry	
  Stevens,	
  MA,	
  LPC,	
  Cenpatico	
  Integrated	
  Care	
  (RBHA)	
  

State	
  Agencies	
  

• Theresa	
  Courtney,	
  MD,	
  DES/ALTCS	
  DDD	
  Representative	
  
• Paul	
  Gladys,	
  MBA,	
  ADHS/DBHS	
  Representative	
  
• Sara	
  Salek,	
  MD,	
  AHCCCS	
  Representative	
  
• Karie	
  Taylor,	
  MA,	
  DES/AzEIP	
  Representative	
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Early	
  Identification	
  &	
  Referrals	
  Work	
  Group	
  Participants	
  
Members	
  of	
  the	
  ASD	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  are	
  shown	
  in	
  bold	
  

1. Albert	
  Acuna	
  (Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Southern	
  Arizona	
  –	
  Santa	
  Cruz)	
  
2. Anne	
  Stafford	
  (Arizona	
  Chapter	
  American	
  Academy	
  of	
  Pediatrics)	
  

3. Don	
  Fowls	
  (MMIC	
  RHBA)	
  

4. Karie	
  Taylor	
  (DES/AzEIP)	
  
5. Rene	
  Bartos	
  (Mercy	
  Care	
  Plan)	
  

6. Sydney	
  Rice	
  (University	
  of	
  Arizona)	
  

7. Terry	
  Matteo	
  (Clinical	
  Child	
  Psychologist)	
  
8. Theresa	
  Courtney	
  (DES/ALTCS	
  DDD)	
  

9. Janna	
  Murrell	
  (Raising	
  Special	
  Kids)	
  
10. Jennifer	
  Andrews	
  (University	
  of	
  Arizona)	
  

11. Kim	
  Elliott	
  (AHCCCS)	
  

12. Nitika	
  Singh	
  (DDD)	
  
fowlsd@mercymaricopa.org,	
  srice@peds.arizona.edu,	
  terrymatteophd@gmail.com,	
  
KTaylor@azdes.gov,	
  BartosR@MercyCarePlan.com,	
  TCourtney@azdes.gov,	
  
jannam@raisingspecialkids.org,	
  Albert@as-­‐az.org,	
  kim.elliott@azahcccs.gov,	
  
NSingh@azdes.gov,	
  jandrews@peds.arizona.edu,	
  Anne@azaap.org	
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Reducing	
  System	
  Complexity	
  Work	
  Group	
  
Members	
  of	
  the	
  ASD	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  are	
  shown	
  in	
  bold	
  

1. Ann	
  Monahan	
  (Arizona	
  Autism	
  Coalition)	
  
2. Brian	
  Van	
  Meerten	
  (Behavioral	
  Consultation	
  Services	
  of	
  Northern	
  Arizona)	
  

3. Cynthia	
  Macluskie	
  (Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Greater	
  Phoenix)	
  

4. Diedra	
  Freedman	
  (Arizona	
  Autism	
  Coalition)	
  
5. Erika	
  Johnson	
  (Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Southern	
  Arizona)	
  

6. Ginger	
  Ward	
  (Southwest	
  Human	
  Development)	
  

7. Jared	
  Perkins	
  (Children’s	
  Clinics	
  and	
  Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Southern	
  Arizona)	
  
8. Jennie	
  McMillian	
  (Health	
  Choice	
  Integrated	
  Care	
  -­‐	
  NARBHA)	
  

9. Karie	
  Taylor	
  (DES/AzEIP)	
  
10. Paul	
  Gladys	
  (ADHS/DBHS)	
  

11. Rene	
  Bartos	
  (Mercy	
  Care	
  Plan)	
  

12. Robin	
  Blitz	
  (Barrow	
  Neurological	
  Institute	
  at	
  Phoenix	
  Children’s	
  Hospital)	
  
13. Sara	
  Salek	
  (AHCCCS)	
  

14. Christopher	
  Tiffany	
  (Raising	
  Special	
  Kids)	
  
15. Diana	
  Davis-­‐Wilson,	
  M.Ed,	
  BCBA	
  (Hope	
  Group)	
  

16. Monica	
  Coury	
  (AHCCCS)	
  

17. Sherri	
  Wince	
  (DDD)	
  
18. Steve	
  Sparks	
  (DBHS)	
  

ann@ensurebilling.com,	
  cynthia.marksmom@cox.net,	
  jared.perkins@cox.net,	
  
bvanmeerten@behavioraz.com,	
  KTaylor@azdes.gov,	
  diedra.freedman@gmail.com,	
  
SMSalek@azahcccs.gov,	
  BartosR@MercyCarePlan.com,	
  
christophert@raisingspecialkids.org,	
  rblitz@phoenixchildrens.com,	
  
gward@swhd.org,	
  erika@as-­‐az.org,	
  paul.galdys@azdhs.gov,	
  SWINCE@AZDES.GOV,	
  
ddavis@hopegroupaz.com,	
  Monica.Coury@azahcccs.gov,	
  
Jennie.McMillian@narbha.org	
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Evidence-­‐Based	
  Treatment	
  Work	
  Group	
  
Members	
  of	
  the	
  ASD	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  are	
  shown	
  in	
  bold	
  

1. Bryan	
  Davey	
  (Highland	
  Behavioral	
  –	
  HOPE	
  Group)	
  
2. Cynthia	
  Macluskie	
  (Autism	
  Society	
  of	
  Greater	
  Phoenix)	
  

3. Daniel	
  Openden	
  (SAARC)	
  

4. Leslie	
  Paulus	
  (UnitedHealthcare)	
  
5. Terry	
  Matteo	
  (Clinical	
  Child	
  Psychologist)	
  

6. Theresa	
  Courtney	
  (DDD)	
  

7. Diana	
  Davis-­‐Wilson,	
  M.Ed,	
  BCBA	
  (Hope	
  Group)	
  
8. Jacob	
  Venter,	
  MD,	
  CPE,	
  FAPA	
  (Barrow	
  Neurological	
  Institute	
  at	
  Phoenix	
  

Children’s	
  Hospital)	
  
9. Karrie	
  Steving	
  (MMIC	
  RBHA)	
  

10. Maureen	
  Casey	
  (DES	
  -­‐	
  AzEIP	
  Professional	
  Development	
  Coordinator)	
  

11. Maureen	
  Mills	
  (Raising	
  Special	
  Kids)	
  
Bryan@highlandbehavioral.com,	
  cynthia.marksmom@cox.net,	
  
terrymatteophd@gmail.com,	
  leslie_paulus@uhc.com,	
  StevingK@mercymaricopa.org,	
  
maureenm@raisingspecialkids.org,	
  	
  comjventer@phoenixchildrens.com,	
  
ddavis@hopegroupaz.com,	
  TCourtney@azdes.gov,	
  DOpenden@autismcenter.org,	
  
MCasey@azdes.gov	
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Building	
  Network	
  Capacity	
  
Members	
  of	
  the	
  ASD	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  are	
  shown	
  in	
  bold	
  

1. Ann	
  Monahan	
  (Arizona	
  Autism	
  Coalition)	
  
2. Brian	
  Van	
  Meerten	
  (Behavioral	
  Consultation	
  Services	
  of	
  Northern	
  Arizona)	
  

3. Bryan	
  Davey	
  (Highland	
  Behavioral	
  –	
  HOPE	
  Group)	
  

4. Danny	
  Kessler	
  (Southwest	
  Human	
  Development)	
  
5. Don	
  Fowls	
  (MMIC	
  RBHA)	
  

6. Jennie	
  McMillian	
  (Health	
  Choice	
  Integrated	
  Care	
  RBHA)	
  

7. Terry	
  Stevens	
  (Cenpatico	
  RBHA)	
  
8. Aaron	
  Blocher-­‐Rubin,	
  MBA,	
  BCBA/LBA	
  (Arizona	
  Autism	
  United)	
  

9. Arnetta	
  DeCamp	
  (Cenpatico)	
  
10. Maria	
  Dixon	
  (Arizona	
  State	
  University)	
  

11. Gary	
  Brennan,	
  FACHE,	
  CHC	
  (Touchstone	
  Behavioral	
  Health)	
  

12. Tyrone	
  Peterson	
  (DDD)	
  
13. Vickie	
  French	
  (Raising	
  Special	
  Kids)	
  

Bryan@highlandbehavioral.com,	
  ann@ensurebilling.com,	
  
bvanmeerten@behavioraz.com,	
  vickief@raisingspecialkids.org,	
  
TSTEVENS@cenpatico.com,	
  fowlsd@mercymaricopa.org,	
  
gary.brennan@touchstonebh.org,	
  dkessler@swhd.org,	
  Aaron@AZAunited.org,	
  
TCPeterson@azdes.gov,	
  Jennie.McMillian@narbha.org,	
  a.decamp@lifeshareusa.com,	
  
maria.dixon@asu.edu	
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Adults	
  with	
  ASD	
  
Members	
  of	
  the	
  ASD	
  Advisory	
  Committee	
  are	
  shown	
  in	
  bold	
  

1. Daniel	
  Openden	
  (SAARC)	
  
2. Denise	
  Resnik	
  (SAARC	
  &	
  First	
  Place)	
  

3. Jon	
  Meyers	
  (The	
  Arc	
  of	
  Arizona)	
  

4. Joyce	
  Millard	
  Hoie	
  (Raising	
  Special	
  Kids)	
  –	
  alternate:	
  Christopher	
  Tiffany	
  
5. Karla	
  Birkholz	
  (Arizona	
  Academy	
  of	
  Physicians,	
  Honor	
  Health)	
  

6. Christopher	
  Tiffany	
  (Raising	
  Special	
  Kids)	
  

7. Elanie	
  Estrada	
  (DDD)	
  
8. Nancy	
  L.	
  White	
  (Parent)	
  

joycem@raisingspecialkids.org,	
  jon@arcarizona.org,	
  birkson@aol.com,	
  
NWhite@steptoe.com,	
  denise@dracommunications.com,	
  EEstrada@azdes.gov,	
  
christophert@raisingspecialkids.org,	
  DOpenden@autismcenter.org	
  

	
  


